
 

 

DEPARTMENT OFFICERS 2021-2022 

 
 COMMANDER 
Danette “Dani” Hernandez (7909) 3294 Lake Effie Court North, Jacksonville, FL 32277 
E-mail: dhernandez@vfwfl.org Phone: 904-553-0955 

                                                                                                                  
SR. VICE COMMANDER 
Ronald “Ron” Mills (4256) 511 Plaza Seville Court #23, Treasure Island, FL  33706 
E-mail: mills@vfwfl.org   Phone: 727-479-6019 
  
JR. VICE COMMANDER 
William “Mac” McLucas (7909) 81 Preakness Plaza, Orange Park, FL 32073 
E-mail:mmclucas@vfwfl.org Phone: 904-254-6483 
 
ADJUTANT/QUARTERMASTER 
Eugene “Gene” Perrino Sr. (8189) 543 NE Sanchez Avenue, Ocala, FL 34470 
E-mail: gperrino@vfwfl.org Phone: 352-622-5126 

 
JUDGE ADVOCATE 
Daniel Duffy (1966) 2200 SW 92nd Terrace Unit # 2802, Davie, FL 33324-505 
E-mail: dduffy@vfwfl.org Phone: 954-609-5466 
                                                                                      
SURGEON   
Glenn Wright (7909) 5867 111th Street, Jacksonville, FL  32244 
E-mail: gwright@vfwfl.org  Phone: 904-536-4802                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
 

CHAPLAIN 
Harry Seiler (7909) 6602 Dove Creek Drive, Jacksonville, FL 32244 
E-mail: chaplain@vfwfl.org Phone: 904-470-9074 

 
IMMEDIATE PAST STATE COMMANDER 
Glen Tilley (7909) 22 Surfcrest Street, Saint Augustine, FL 32080 
E-mail:gftilley@vfwfl.org Phone: 904-460-9345  
                                                                                                                                                                                                                
STATE INSPECTOR 
Donald “Don” Bult (11406) 1941 #B Duckwater Drive, Middleburg, FL 32068  
E-mail: inspector@vfwfl.org Phone: 904-529-8869 

 
CHIEF OF STAFF 
Terry Guthrie (4305) 7452 Lake Andrea Circle, Mount Dora, FL 32757 
E-mail::tlguthrie@bellsouth.net   Phone: 407-473-2898                                                                                                                                                                                                                        
 
NATIONAL COUNCIL MEMBER 
W. Benny Bachand (4287) 4956 NW 32nd Street, Ocala, FL 34482                      
E-mail: bbachand@vfwfl.org Phone: 352-266-8864  
     

                                                                                      


